10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

13

19

20

21

22

CLERK GF SUPHEYE COUAT

¢®
D

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

. —00o0-

RALPH EDMOND GOAD,

Appellant, :
Docket Nec. 79977
VS,

THE STATE OF NEVADA,

Respondent.

NOTICE OF COMPLETION AND DELIVERY OF TRANSCRIPTS

DEEORA L. CECERE, NV CCR #324
Specific transcript (s} that were prepared in
response to an appeal request (not a fast track) filed in
this appeal:
1. APPFAL TRANSCRIPT
CRIMINAL JURY TRIAL

August 7, 2018
S Washoe County, Nevada
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CERTIFICATE ACKNOWLEDGING DELIVERY

On the 27th day of December, 2019, I filed the

original transcript listed above in the Second Judicial
Drstrict Ceurts

IEL(' ‘
On the N day of December, 2019, I

“delivered copies of the transcript to the following:

JENNIFER P. NOBLE

CHIEEF APPELLATE DEPUTY

WASHOE COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY
One South Sierra Street, 4th Floor
Reno, NV 89521

775 328-3200

(One certified copy.)

KATHRYN REYNOQLDS

Appellate Division

Deputy Public Defender

350 SOUTH CENTER ST, 5TH FL
Reno, NV 89501

775.337.4882

(Two certified copies.)

DATED: This 28th day of December, 2019.

SUNSHINE LITIGATION SERVICES
151 Country Estates Circle
Reno, NV 89511
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