FILED 1 2 DEC 3 1 2019 3 4 5 6 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 7 -000-8 9 RALPH EDMOND GOAD, 10 Appellant, Docket No. 79977 11 VS. 12 THE STATE OF NEVADA, 13 Respondent. 14 15 NOTICE OF COMPLETION AND DELIVERY OF TRANSCRIPTS 16 17 DEBORA L. CECERE, NV CCR #324 18 Specific transcript(s) that were prepared in 19 response to an appeal request (not a fast track) filed in 20 this appeal: 21 APPEAL TRANSCRIPT 22 CRIMINAL JURY TRIAL August 7, 2019 Washoe County, Nevada Ralph Edmond Goad vs. State of Nevada CR19-0999

CLERK OF SUPPLEME COURT DEPUTY CLERK

1	
2	CERTIFICATE ACKNOWLEDGING DELIVERY
3	
4	On the 27th day of December, 2019, I filed the
5	original transcript listed above in the Second Judicial
6	District Court;
7	On the 31 day of December, 2019, I
8	delivered copies of the transcript to the following:
9	
10	JENNIFER P. NOBLE CHIEF APPELLATE DEPUTY
11	WASHOE COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY One South Sierra Street, 4th Floor
12	Reno, NV 89521 775 328-3200
13	(One certified copy.)
14	KATHRYN REYNOLDS
15	Appellate Division Deputy Public Defender
16	350 SOUTH CENTER ST, 5TH FL Reno, NV 89501
17	775.337.4882 (Two certified copies.)
18	(Two certified copies.)
19	DATED: This 28th day of December, 2019.
20	Billion Tillion 20011 day of becomber, 1913.
21	SUNSHINE LITIGATION SERVICES
22	151 Country Estates Circle Reno, NV 89511
23	By Gibera L. Ciere
24	Sibera d. Care

DEBORA L. CECERE, NV